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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

 

NOVEMBER ACTUAL 

 

TO DATE ACTUAL 

 

BUDGET BALANCE 

 

% EXECUTED 

 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT EXPENDITURE 0.00 108 112 357.64 1 023 889 411.05 -1 023 889 411.05 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -108 112 357.64 -1 023 889 411.05 1 023 889 411.05 0.00

21010101 SALARY 799 724 502.56 80 898 734.10 733 441 452.35 66 283 050.21 91.71

21020201 NHIS 39 986 225.13 681 974.70 5 937 620.05 34 048 605.08 14.85

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 79 972 450.26 6 298 782.29 58 863 716.59 21 108 733.67 73.60

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 20 700 000.00 0.00 11 792 444.84 8 907 555.16 56.97

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 20 244 077.00 2 988 500.00 9 960 751.00 10 283 326.00 49.20

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 12 258 004.00 2 039 000.00 2 387 500.00 9 870 504.00 19.48

22020202 TELEPHONE CHARGES 3 060 000.00 0.00 184 000.00 2 876 000.00 6.01

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 14 366 232.00 2 030 000.00 12 816 500.00 1 549 732.00 89.21

22020302 BOOKS 2 181 102.00 847 000.00 1 297 000.00 884 102.00 59.47

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 2 637 600.00 313 200.00 2 462 800.00 174 800.00 93.37

22020304 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS 1 215 552.00 0.00 0.00 1 215 552.00 0.00

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 1 369 018.00 150 000.00 650 000.00 719 018.00 47.48

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 9 655 510.00 325 000.00 7 245 540.00 2 409 970.00 75.04

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 6 758 857.00 0.00 6 086 575.00 672 282.00 90.05

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 965 552.00 0.00 956 000.00 9 552.00 99.01

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 9 655 366.00 190 000.00 9 192 250.00 463 116.00 95.20

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 1 265 552.00 0.00 925 000.00 340 552.00 73.09
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BUDGET BALANCE 

 

% EXECUTED 

 

22020406 OTHER MAINTENANCE SERVICES 2 881 587.00 0.00 2 802 250.00 79 337.00 97.25

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 26 813 222.00 6 313 700.00 20 215 300.00 6 597 922.00 75.39

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 2 500 800.00 0.00 2 258 750.00 242 050.00 90.32

22020703 LEGAL SERVICES 2 896 654.00 0.00 1 447 000.00 1 449 654.00 49.95

22020708 MEDICAL CONSULTING 8 354 340.00 150 000.00 840 500.00 7 513 840.00 10.06

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 7 898 860.00 650 000.00 4 231 600.00 3 667 260.00 53.57

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 469 476.00 0.00 0.00 469 476.00 0.00

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 1 931 102.00 200 000.00 810 000.00 1 121 102.00 41.94

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 20 007 322.00 0.00 19 914 403.50 92 918.50 99.54

22021009 SPORTING ACTIVITIES 11 616 551.00 400 000.00 1 950 000.00 9 666 551.00 16.79

22021036 PAYMENT FOR OUTSOURCED SERVICES 20 452 757.00 200 000.00 20 043 068.00 409 689.00 98.00

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 11 627 951.00 0.00 2 225 475.10 9 402 475.90 19.14

23010113 PURCHASE OF COMPUTERS 37 160 000.00 0.00 0.00 37 160 000.00 0.00

23010124 PURCHASE OF TEACHING / LEARNING AID EQUIPMENT 232 371 000.00 0.00 0.00 232 371 000.00 0.00

23010128 PURCHASE OF SECURITY EQUIPMENT 1 161 541.00 0.00 0.00 1 161 541.00 0.00

23020101 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 29 050 000.00 0.00 0.00 29 050 000.00 0.00

23020102 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS 903 509 365.00 6 525 000.00 628 547 015.70 274 962 349.30 69.57

23020103 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY 470 445 485.00 26 105 500.00 127 417 704.00 343 027 781.00 27.08

23020108 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF POLICE STATIONS / BARRACKS 50 047 255.00 0.00 0.00 50 047 255.00 0.00

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 885 670 897.00 75 092 000.00 81 831 939.00 803 838 958.00 9.24

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 15 719 531 149.15 894 694 761.07 3 699 073 905.66 12 020 457 243.49 23.53

23050103 MONITORING AND EVALUATION 62 053 552.00 0.00 0.00 62 053 552.00 0.00

23050104 ANNIVASARIES/CELEBRATIONS 545 933 485.00 0.00 1 763 304.95 544 170 180.05 0.32

23050112 CAPITAL EXIGENCIES/ADJUSTMENT TO CAPITAL COST 91 000 000.00 28 931 842.00 55 527 916.30 35 472 083.70 61.02

23050175 CONTINGENCY (CAPITAL) 46 000 000.00 43 124 300.00 43 124 300.00 2 875 700.00 93.75

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 20 217 399 951.10 1 179 149 294.16 5 578 223 582.04 14 639 176 369.06 27.59
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